Yogipuram, Ahimane, Allahabad road Sultanpur (U P.)
Contact No. 8423495797 E-mail - mvmsln@gmail.com

(ACADEMIC CALENDAR) Session-2024-25

New Session will start on 04.04.2024(Thursday), Timing-8:40AM to 2:50PM.

. Books will be available from 1% April 2024 onwards in the market, Only new books are applicable as there is
slightly changes in the syllabus according to N.E.P.
Exam Schedule of Session 2024-2025:-

Months

July
(Il Week)

August
(Il Week)

September
(Il Week)

November
(Il Week)

November

December
(Il Week)

February
(Last Week)

Tests

Unit Test- |

Unit Test- Il

Half Yearly
Examination

Unit Test- Il

Pre Board
Class X & XlI

Il Pre Board
Class X & XlI

Annual
Examination

Note- Weekly Test / Co-curricular Activities will be held as per schedule given by concerning subject teacher/Incharge.
4, Bus Fee is applicable for "Transport Availing students". Fee is deposited on all working days.
5. Fine will be Charged if fee is not deposited by 15 day of the month i.e. from date 16 to 25 @Rs. 50/- and from date
26 to end of the every month @ Rs. 100/-.
Fee will be charged Monthly in mode of composite fee for new session w.e.f. 01 April 2024 .
Full fee must be deposited by end of the January 2025, So in the month Dec. & Jan. Two month fee will be charged.

. 2% Percent discount will be given in Composite fee if Full fee of the whole session deposited upto 30/4/2025.
.Holidays Calendar :

Id-ul-Fitar

Ambedkar Jayanti

Shri Ram Navami
Mahavir Jayanti
Buddha Purnima
Id-ul-Juha/Bakrid
Moharram

11.04.2024
14.04.2024
17.04.2024
21.04.2024
23.05.2024
17.06.2024
17.07.2024

11:
12
13.
14.
15.
16.

Milad Un Navi/ld E Milad

Maha Navmi
Vijayadashmi

Gandhi Jayanti

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
Hanuman Jayanti

16.09.2024
02.10.2024
11.10.2024
12.10.2024
17.10.2024
30.10.2024

31.10.2024 to 3.11.2024

17. Deepawali

15.08.2024 18. Guru Nanak Jayanti

19.08.2024 19. Guru Teg Bahadur Saheed Diwas
26.08.2024 20. Christmas Day

15.11.2024
24.11.2024
25.12.2024

Independence Day
Raksha Bandhan
0. Shri Krishna Janmastami

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
8.
1

Note- Local Holidays as declared by District Administration will be applicable in addition of above.
10. Dress Code for students:-
White Shirt and White Pant with White P.T. Shoe (Wednesday), House T Shirt and White Panton Saturday in
Summer. White Shirtand Mustard Pant with black Shoe is applicable for remaining days. Wear Track Suitin
winter on Saturday and mustard colour with Full Blazer on other days of the week.
11. Suggestion to the Parents:-
(i) Dear Parents please spare some time daily for your ward to motivate him to achieve the highestgoal.
(ii) Ensure balance diet and adopting good habits keeping in mind that home is the first school and you are the best
teacher.
(iii) Take help of school as and when desire, Always attend Parents Meet to know about progress of your
ward which is mandatory.
(iv) Deposit fee dues in time, Please see student's diary daily and put signature.
12. Instructions to the students :-
Be punctual and regular to attend school & do your homework regularly as min. 75% attendance is
compulsory in the session. Don't leave anything for tomorrow because tomorrow will never come. Always
obey your teachers and parents, Be well dressed well-mannered, well behaved and disciplined.
13. Cell phone and two wheeler is not allowed to any students which is punishable.
14. Manage your bag according to Time Table daily before coming to school and ensure to get sign. of the

parents in Home work diary.

J.N.UPADHYAY
PRINCIPAL

MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR
SULTANPUR (U.P.)




