

MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR, SR.SEC. SCHOOL

Yogipuram, Ahimane, Allahabad road, Sultanpur (U.P.) Contact No. 8423495797 E-mail - mvmsln@gmail.com

(ACADEMIC CALENDAR) Session-2024-25

- 1. New Session will start on 04.04.2024(Thursday), Timing-8:40AM to 2:50PM.
- 2. Books will be available from 1st April 2024 onwards in the market, Only new books are applicable as there is slightly changes in the syllabus according to N.E.P.
- 3. Exam Schedule of Session 2024-2025:-

Months	July (II Week)	August (III Week)	September (III Week)	November (II Week)	November	December (II Week)	February (Last Week)
Tests	Unit Test- I	Unit Test- II	Half Yearly Examination	Unit Test- III	Pre Board Class X & XII	II Pre Board Class X & XII	Annual Examination

Note- Weekly Test / Co-curricular Activities will be held as per schedule given by concerning subject teacher/Incharge.

- 4. Bus Fee is applicable for "Transport Availing students". Fee is deposited on all working days.
- 5. Fine will be Charged if fee is not deposited by 15 day of the month i.e. from date 16 to 25 @Rs. 50/- and from date 26 to end of the every month @ Rs. 100/-.
- 6. Fee will be charged Monthly in mode of composite fee for new session w.e.f. 01 April 2024 .
- 7. Full fee must be deposited by end of the January 2025, So in the month Dec. & Jan. Two month fee will be charged.
- 8. 2% Percent discount will be given in Composite fee if Full fee of the whole session deposited upto 30/4/2025.

9. Holidays Calendar:

1.	Id-ul-Fitar	11.04.2024	11. Milad Un Navi/ld E Milad	16.09.2024
2.	Ambedkar Jayanti	14.04.2024	12. Gandhi Jayanti	02.10.2024
3.	Shri Ram Navami	17.04.2024	13. Maha Navmi	11.10.2024
4.	Mahavir Jayanti	21.04.2024	14. Vijayadashmi	12.10.2024
5.	Buddha Purnima	23.05.2024	15. Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti	17.10.2024
6.	Id-ul-Juha/Bakrid	17.06.2024	16. Hanuman Jayanti	30.10.2024
7.	Moharram	17.07.2024	17. Deepawali	31.10.2024 to 3.11.2024
8.	Independence Day	15.08.2024	18. Guru Nanak Jayanti	15.11.2024
9.	Raksha Bandhan	19.08.2024	19. Guru Teg Bahadur Saheed Diwas	24.11.2024
10.	Shri Krishna Janmastami	26.08.2024	20. Christmas Day	25.12.2024

Note-Local Holidays as declared by District Administration will be applicable in addition of above.

10. Dress Code for students:-

White Shirt and White Pant with White P.T. Shoe (Wednesday), House T Shirt and White Pant on Saturday in Summer. White Shirt and Mustard Pant with black Shoe is applicable for remaining days. Wear Track Suit in winter on Saturday and mustard colour with Full Blazer on other days of the week.

11. Suggestion to the Parents:-

- (i) Dear Parents please spare some time daily for your ward to motivate him to achieve the highest goal.
- (ii) Ensure balance diet and adopting good habits keeping in mind that home is the first school and you are the best teacher.
- (iii) Take help of school as and when desire, Always attend Parents Meet to know about progress of your ward which is mandatory.
- (iv) Deposit fee dues in time, Please see student's diary daily and put signature.

12. Instructions to the students :-

Be punctual and regular to attend school & do your homework regularly as min. 75% attendance is compulsory in the session. Don't leave anything for tomorrow because tomorrow will never come. Always obey your teachers and parents, Be well dressed well-mannered, well behaved and disciplined.

- 13. Cell phone and two wheeler is not allowed to any students which is punishable.
- 14. Manage your bag according to Time Table daily before coming to school and ensure to get sign. of the parents in Home work diary.

J.N.UPADHYAY
PRINCIPAL
MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR
SULTANPUR (U.P.)